The consequences 
likely included substantial cost overruns and 
operational performance degradation.

F.R.C.P., Rule 60(b)(5) permits reconsideration 
for, “any other reason that justifies relief.”

The Appellant’s District Court Complaint 
contains an astounding one hundred and three (103) 
claims, with more accruing as the Superior Court 
continues to act without authority, recently forcing 
the Appellant to dismantle the evidence of what 
remained of KJ Microwave.

The Appellant’s claims of fraud and misconduct 
by the California Courts are too numerous to be

[...]

main residence and a 506 square foot workshop. A 
copy of the Certificate of Death is attached hereto as 
Exhibit 3 and incorporated herein by reference.

4. Pursuant to the appraisal dated July 14, 2017, 
The Johnson Valuation Group ascribed an appraised

value of four hundred and seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($475,000.00) for the Property as of December 
19, 2016. A true and accurate copy of the appraisal 
summary letter is incorporated herein by reference as 
Exhibit 4 attached hereto.

5. Plaintiffs, through their respective ownership 
as tenants in common, own the following interests in